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Breakfast Served 8-12

Smoked salmon Brioche Bap

Black pudding, chorizo and bacon hash with two poached eggs
Bacon or Sausage Sandwich

Breakfast Brioche Bap, Sausage, Bacon, Hash Brown & Egg

Veggie Brioche Bap, Avocado, Halloumi, Hash Brown & Egg @
Toast & preserves

Poached Eggs on Toast ()

ADD

Bacon or Sausage

add chorizo or avocado
add Halloumi

add Smoked Salmon

House Specials & Toasties

Soup of the day served with a wedge of cheddar, pickle & bread @
Sausage Roll Ploughman’s Platter, with salad, chutney, cheddar & bread
Crayfish & Avocado Sandwich

Goats Cheese, Walnut and Beetroot Salad @

The Rueben Salt Beef, Tomato, Cheddar, Dijon,sauerkraut

Tuna melt with Gherkins Tomato & sweet chilli sauce Serrano Ham,
Mozzarella & Sunblushed Tomatoes

Three Cheese & Tomato Toastie (Brie, Cheddar & Smoked Applewood)

SANDWICHES OR SALAD BOWL

(wholemeal, ciabatta, white bloomer or gluten free bread)
Somerset brie, roasted pepper relish and rocket @
Tuna and avocado salad

Chicken, bacon and avocado

Ham & cheese ploughman’s

Indian Chicken Salad

Avocado, tomato & mozzarella @

Warm falafel, hummus and sweet chilli sauce (%)
Add cup of Soup
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HOT DRINKS

Americano
Cappuccino
Flat White
Mocha

Latte

Chai Latte
Dirty Chai
Macchiato
Espresso

Hot Chocolate

Herbal Teas (Lemon & Ginger, Camomile, Peppermint,

Super Fruit, Green)

Breakfast Tea or Earl Grey
Syrups — Vanilla, Caramel, Hazelnut, Cinnamon
Alternative Milks — Oat, Soya, Coconut

COLD DRINKS

Red berry and banana smoothie
Super Green Smoothie

Iced Coffee

Coke/Diet

Mineral Water

Cawston Press

San Pellegrino

Lemon, Orange, Lemon & Mint
Folkingtons Juices

Mango, Orange, Cloudy apple
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£3.10
£3.40
£3.00

£3.70
£3.40
£3.45
£3.70
£2.65
£2.50
£3.40
£2.65

£2.55
40p
40p

£3.90
£3.90
£3.75
£2.50
£2.00
£3.00
£3.00

£3.15

ADVISE STAFF OF ANY ALLERGIES (V) (VEGETARIAN), (e) (VEGAN),

GLUTEN FREE BREAD IS AVAILABLE






