



## **Breakfast Served 8-12**

Smoked salmon Brioche Bap £6.95 Black pudding, chorizo and bacon hash with two poached eggs £9.00 £5.60 Bacon or Sausage Sandwich £6.95 Breakfast Brioche Bap, Sausage, Bacon, Hash Brown & Egg Veggie Brioche Bap, Avocado, Halloumi, Hash Brown & Egg (V) £6.95 £3.50 Toast & preserves Poached Eggs on Toast (V) £6.00

#### **ADD**

Bacon or Sausage add chorizo or avocado add Halloumi add Smoked Salmon

### **House Specials & Toasties**

Soup of the day served with a wedge of cheddar, pickle & bread (V) Sausage Roll Ploughman's Platter, with salad, chutney, cheddar & bread Crayfish & Avocado Sandwich Goats Cheese, Walnut and Beetroot Salad (V)

The Rueben Salt Beef, Tomato, Cheddar, Dijon, sauerkraut Tuna melt with Gherkins Tomato & sweet chilli sauce Serrano Ham, Mozzarella & Sunblushed Tomatoes

Three Cheese & Tomato Toastie (Brie, Cheddar & Smoked Applewood)

#### SANDWICHES OR SALAD BOWL

(wholemeal, ciabatta, white bloomer or gluten free bread)

Somerset brie, roasted pepper relish and rocket (V) Tuna and avocado salad Chicken, bacon and avocado Ham & cheese ploughman's

Avocado, tomato & mozzarella (V)

Indian Chicken Salad

Warm falafel, hummus and sweet chilli sauce (e)

Add cup of Soup

£7.50

£9.00 £7.00 £8.50 £6.90 £6.80

£6.80 £6.20

£5.95

£6.15 £6.80 £6.00 £6.00 £5.95

£6.00

£2.50





# **HOT DRINKS**

Americano Cappuccino Flat White	£3.10 £3.40 £3.00
Mocha Latte	£3.70 £3.40
Chai Latte Dirty Chai	£3.45 £3.70
Macchiato Espresso Hot Chocolate	£2.65 £2.50 £3.40
Herbal Teas (Lemon & Ginger, Camomile, Peppermint, Super Fruit, Green)	£3.40 £2.65
Breakfast Tea or Earl Grey	£2.55
Syrups – Vanilla, Caramel, Hazelnut, Cinnamon Alternative Milks – Oat, Soya, Coconut	40p 40p
COLD DRINKS	
Red berry and banana smoothie	£3.90
Super Green Smoothie Iced Coffee	£3.90 £3.75
Coke/Diet	£2.50
Mineral Water Cawston Press	£2.00 £3.00
San Pellegrino	£3.00
Lemon, Orange, Lemon & Mint Folkingtons Juices Mango, Orange, Cloudy apple	£3.15

ADVISE STAFF OF ANY ALLERGIES (V) (VEGETARIAN), (9) (VEGAN), GLUTEN FREE BREAD IS AVAILABLE